



**SDI Review Form 1.6**

Journal Name:	<a href="#"><u>Asian Research Journal of Agriculture</u></a>
Manuscript Number:	<b>Ms_ARJA_34874</b>
Title of the Manuscript:	<b>REASONS PROMPTING THE ADOPTION OF ORGANIC FERTILIZERS IN VEGETABLE PRODUCTION IN AGOTIME-ZIOPE DISTRICT, GHANA</b>
Type of the Article	<b>Case Study</b>

**General guideline for Peer Review process:**

This journal's peer review policy states that **NO** manuscript should be rejected only on the basis of '**lack of Novelty**', provided the manuscript is scientifically robust and technically sound.

To know the complete guideline for Peer Review process, reviewers are requested to visit this link:

(<http://www.sciencedomain.org/page.php?id=sdi-general-editorial-policy#Peer-Review-Guideline>)



**SDI Review Form 1.6**

**PART 1: Review Comments**

	<b>Reviewer's comment</b>	<b>Author's comment</b> <i>(if agreed with reviewer, correct the manuscript and highlight that part in the manuscript. It is mandatory that authors should write his/her feedback here)</i>
<b><u>Compulsory</u></b> REVISION comments	The major corrections are required in Methodology and Results parts of the manuscript.	
<b><u>Minor</u></b> REVISION comments	<p>Following the review of Research Article titled "REASONS PROMPTING THE ADOPTION OF ORGANIC FERTILIZERS IN VEGETABLE PRODUCTION IN AGOTIME-ZIOPE DISTRICT, GHANA". Since the requested changes are major, I recommend that it should be revised taking into account the changes requested as follows;</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Under the methodology, the statements "The population for this study included sampled farmers who use organic fertilizer. A total of 50 farmers all in the district were selected for the research" should be in the same font type with others.</li> <li>• Under the methodology, "Y<sub>i</sub> = 0 non-adoption; farmers wo do not use organic fertilizer". Kindly correct the spelling of farmer. Thanks</li> <li>• Under the result and discussions, the table titled "Response to Factors that Discourages</li> </ul>	Corrected as suggested



**SDI Review Form 1.6**

	Organic Fertilizer Usage in Vegetable Production” should be labelled Table 3. Also, it should be in three lines’ table like Tables 1 and 2. Thanks	
<b><u>Optional/General</u></b> comments	Author(s) need to do the necessary corrections.	